
. 

. .. ' .~ 

:. 

E-mai l: cpcri@yahoo.com Fax 91-4994-232322 

Phone: Ofr (04994) 232893-95 Grams: Research, Kasaragod 

~ m-ur llim1 ~'tfR~ ~4Il~ '" -.1-.,,,,,-.1ICAR (~~~~[j) 
CPCRI 

CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
(Indian Council of Agricultural Research) 

KASARAGOD - 671 124, KERALA, INDIA 

q) ~ 54(4)/2015-16 ~ ft (Lf'lPf) . ~01.04.2015 

f;lf4~1 ~ 4htl41 ~ TENDER -CUM -AUCTION NOTICE 

~~ if ~' if ~~ 1,00,000 (~~) ~ filf):l1<:1 ~20,000(&~) ~ 'i1f{11<:1 eFt ~~ 
~ +l) t{~:<si G f.i fCI ~ I~ 311 +i R C1 oft ~~ I fihfiT oft !(m ~ f.nf~m "ft <r{ ~I <rR 3lfCr!(?Tcfi ~ m- , :$I Rl fht; 
fCI Cj <:01 m WPr rn:- ~~ Lf'lPf orm&1cfi1 ~, \:fim1 \3 ,q 1Gfi if"SfTIr ~ \lIT tfCRfT ~ I 
Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 1,00,000 Nos.(One Lakh) matured coconuts and 20,000 Nos.(Twenty 
thousand )puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulk.. The Terms and Conditions of the 
Tender IAuction are given below. Further details, if any required, can be had from the Farm Superientendentl 
IHD(Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours 

~ -q-rif Lf'lPf 3fmWf)/~ ~ 1f.i Cfl ~mfI (Lf'lPf)/~, q:;m;r \3 ,q IG'1 oft ~~ eFt mffi ~~~ ctlT Cfi1'f 
tflPr 'Cf'<: ~W ~ I f.ifCIGI~ ~1<:Jl<l Rc~, Cfllfl<:.j'h~ if ~ 7,0001-~ ctlT ~ \lfl1T 'tiT ~ 
~::iT em <f 3f1 rr ~, ~ '€I q) or ~, Cfllfl <:·il"5 ~ <n+1 'Cf'<: ~~, ~ m~ m!(fCf) , ~ '€I q) or~, Cfllfl <.jl;s ~ 
;:ffl1 'Cf'<: ~ 21.04.2015 eFT 3lq(IE"'i 5.00 ~ ~~ ~I ~~ if ~ 22.04.2015 cR ~ . 
11.00 ~ fll'{'ilf.iCfl r\lryr41-"3lltllMd eFt ~I M.-(i~ ~~ f.ifcl~IQ ~~~, flI4'ilf.iCfl ,fWp:f) if- ", / '. '" . .  . 

. 'm'1f ~ m ~lfli4'ilf.1Cfl rf)~I41 ~ ~ 22.04.2015 cR f.ifcl~ICfiI(.l eFt ~ if ~ ~~fcl~IQ'~· 

~I 

Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining prior 
permission of the Farm SupdtlSIC,Farml HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, 
Central Plnation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 21.04.2015 at 5.00 
pm along with an EMD of Rs.70001-(Seven thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of ICAR Unit 
CPCRI, Kasaragod payable at SBI, kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted 0022.04.2015 at 1 \ .00 am 
before opening of the sealed tenders. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public 

'" auction. The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction 22.04.2015 in the presence of tenderers· 

present. .' 


~~~~ : Terms and Conditions 

l.~~~ \3lT m/rf)~ 141 if 'm'1f -¥r if ~~ , ~mffi ctlT <JUT +1 (1)1 tij\li fi Cfl ~ m ~~ eFt 

~ lfl?IT ~ ~WI ~ eFt I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for entire 

1000 nos. after satisfying the quality of nuts. 

2. ~~ 1pIT ~~ \3tf fct~ f.i~GI ~ fu-r:!: ~~ ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 

particular auction 
3.mcr"fuo:rtcF ~ ~ "SfTIr f.iRl~1 eFT fCflCflI<: rr@ ~~ ITender received after the due date will not be 

accepted 
4.~ \lfl1T ~ ~ "SfTIr f.ifcl~1 ctlT f41ifil<: rr@ ~~ ITenders received without EMD will not be 
accepted 
5.iile4~ f.ifCI~IQ ~ ~ ~~~ eFt ~ eFt ~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 
6.mW ~~, * ~~ ,~ it '\3OT ~~ I should be lifted as is where is basis from the 
store 

\ 


mailto:cpcri@yahoo.com


7. ~ tpJf CfiT mnt Cfi ~m~ '11 \~4 ~ <fiT ~~ ORr 'fi\ md ~ Cfi 3R{ ~ ~ 'i II ~4 ~ ~ \3OT ~ 

~ 
The lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receipt of intimation letter, duly remitting the 
entire value of the coconut. . 
8. ;:fu;n1:r#<r{ rilf{4~ CfiT fuWfil m if f.i<til~~ # ~~~ ~. 
No dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will be allowed within the campus. 

9. ufu 3RT m ~~m3fiR *U 'li 31"ft ~~ if 'i 1f{4~ ~ if <til{ 'rfi g{ ill fioiF.G:d &jlq ID if ~ 
~~~ 10/-~~ 1000~eFTmnr~~~if31IURld ~\!fll7,11T1 
In the event of default of lifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, 
godown rent @Rs lO/-per thousand nut per day will be chargedfrom the concerned dealer before lifting of the 
nuts. 
10. 'i Ifl::4 ~ oofcf ~ fcRfr m>TCfiR # ~ cf;1' ~ rr@ "fr ~ 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts 
11. m <iT <IT it "fr 3lfucF q Ifl<:i'i <fiT \3C[<f ~~ "@" B11R QT ~ ill me ~ 3lfm ~ frtuPr m<n ~ 1 [n 

case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at on the basis of lots/ 
12."ffTl11ft ~~~ # ~ eFT m <til{ <rE" <IT emt q§"'l141 ~ ill ~ <flU R<:rr ;JfA1 ~ rr@ 
~ ~~m# 3lfCr5P:rCf), <tiI{ClI~ #~ IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute properties while 
lifting the article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to recover the same . 
13.f.iFcl~1 ~~ 15 m ~ m"@" ~f.ifCl~I<tilii l~cmITC!iT~~ CfT1fff#~ 

The EMD of the successful tenderers will be refunded within 15 days of the opening of the Tenders 

14. ~ f.i fcI ~ I<til (t'Gitfj- CfiT ~ \iflTI ~~~ "fr W1nfT \3OT tt m ~ orR ~~ "fr itrr ~~ 
~ "@" crr::l1f # ~ IThe EMD of the successful tenderers/bidders will be refunded only after three months 
from the date of completing the lifting of article 

15. f.tmm 3fCffit ~ m tT "ffTl11ft;;@ ~~ Cf1RUT CSll41 '11 ~~~ "fr <IT atfuq:; ~"fr ~ 'R m 
9iT ~~ ~~fc'fi eFt ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfeit the EMD amount in 
full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period . - - . 
16 R<rr fcRfT CfiT('Uf ~ f.i Fcl ~ I f<fl <til ( m CfiT <IT fB (fCfll <: m <fiT ~~~ ~~fc'fi ~~~ '1 

~~ 11{ fcRfT ~ 9iT f41<ti1 <: rr@ ~~ IThe Director of this Institute reserves the right to accept or 
reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoever, no claim on this account will be entertained in any 
case. 
17. 'flm ~ \3<:'&i'Cl '1 ~ ct1T{1JT fcRfT m ~ 11{ f.i Fcl ~I ~m <fiT ~~~ ~~fCfi ~~~IThe 

Director of the Institute reserves the power to cancel the tender at any ti me in case of violation of agreement. 
18<rfu'fcRfTm ~# ~;Scll~QT~ ill Fr!fCl~I~~~mCfiPf~ifmm~1 If 

~ C1 (Ol Distribution : 

there any sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working day oti tied date 

ficer 

1. if.\fct ~DrRavi Bhat, ~Head(~ \3,ql~'1 Crop Production) & ,31~7::fe1, flI4\S1f.i<ti rA~l41 ~ 
Chairman PFC 
2. ~ ~~lIflFr!<ti ~ Chief Admn.Officer, ~ Member, fll4\S1Fr!<ti rfl~ 141 ~ 
3. fcRr~~ ~Fin&Accts.Ofticer ~ Member, fllcf"1f.i<ti.n~I41 ~ 

4. fl~IIOlCfi ~~lIflf.:l<ti ~(~)AAO, Stores ~ Member, flI4\S1f.i<ti.n~I41 ~ 

5. ~ #11 f.i <ti ~ (tfiTlf) fi ~I \Jj <ticonvener fll 4\S1 f.i <ti rA ~ 141 flfi:tfu PFC 

$I Rl RI fll : 
~ Head , tl141M<ti fctm<f, S.Sc.I ~ ~PS toDir , ~~fCfi/~:ftIf.i<ti ~mft, ~ fcfm;: 

~SIC,KV~ATIC/~ ~Notice Board(<ti14T~40fficeJtfil1fFarm) ~ Cfie1 Hindi cell, ~Glfm;c: Web sitt: 

~U 'li 31 "ftCPCRI , <til fl <:4(l'sKasaragod 


